

WSI Minimum Wage Database

Argentina



Salario Mínimo Vital y Móvil

valid from	Euro per month	Euro per hour	Peso (ARS) per month	Peso (ARS) per hour	as of 1.1.	Euro per month	Euro per hour
01.08.1993	0,20	0,00	200,00	1,00	1999	0,20	0,00
01.07.2003	0,25	0,00	250,00	1,25	2000	0,20	0,00
01.08.2003	0,26	0,00	260,00	1,30	2001	0,20	0,00
01.09.2003	0,27	0,00	270,00	1,35	2002	0,20	0,00
01.10.2003	0,28	0,00	280,00	1,40	2003	0,20	0,00
01.11.2003	0,29	0,00	290,00	1,45	2004	0,35	0,00
01.12.2003	0,30	0,00	300,00	1,50	2005	0,45	0,00
01.01.2004	0,35	0,00	350,00	1,75	2006	0,64	0,00
01.09.2004	0,45	0,00	450,00	2,25	2007	0,81	0,00
01.05.2005	0,51	0,00	510,00	2,55	2008	0,99	0,00
01.06.2005	0,57	0,00	570,00	2,85	2009	1,25	0,01
01.07.2005	0,64	0,00	630,00	3,15	2010	1,51	0,01
01.08.2006	0,77	0,00	760,00	3,80	2011	1,85	0,01
01.09.2006	0,79	0,00	780,00	3,90	2012	2,32	0,01
01.11.2006	0,81	0,00	800,00	4,00	2013	2,69	0,01
01.08.2007	0,91	0,00	900,00	4,50	2014	3,63	0,02
01.10.2007	0,97	0,00	960,00	4,80	2015	4,75	0,02
01.12.2007	0,99	0,00	980,00	4,90	2016	6,11	0,03
01.08.2008	1,21	0,01	1.200,00	6,00	2017	8,12	0,04
01.12.2008	1,25	0,01	1.240,00	6,20	2018	9,58	0,05
01.08.2009	1,41	0,01	1.400,00	7,00	2019	11,39	0,06
01.10.2009	1,45	0,01	1.440,00	7,20	2020	17,01	0,09
01.01.2010	1,51	0,01	1.500,00	7,50	2021	20,75	0,10
01.08.2010	1,75	0,01	1.740,00	8,70	2022	32,26	0,16
01.01.2011	1,85	0,01	1.840,00	9,20	2023	65,95	0,33
01.09.2011	2,32	0,01	2.300,00	11,50	2024	157,25	0,79
01.09.2012	2,69	0,01	2.670,00	13,35	2025	289,01	1,45
01.02.2013	2,90	0,01	2.875,00	14,38			
01.08.2013	3,33	0,02	3.300,00	16,50			
01.01.2014	3,63	0,02	3.600,00	18,00			
01.09.2014	4,44	0,02	4.400,00	22,00			
01.01.2015	4,75	0,02	4.716,00	23,58			
01.08.2015	5,63	0,03	5.588,00	27,94			
01.01.2016	6,11	0,03	6.060,00	30,30			
01.06.2016	6,86	0,03	6.810,00	34,05			
01.09.2016	7,62	0,04	7.560,00	37,80			
01.01.2017	8,12	0,04	8.060,00	40,30			
01.07.2017	8,93	0,04	8.860,00	44,30			
01.01.2018	9,58	0,05	9.500,00	47,50			
01.07.2018	10,08	0,05	10.000,00	50,00			
01.09.2018	10,79	0,05	10.700,00	53,50			
01.12.2018	11,39	0,06	11.300,00	56,50			
01.03.2019	12,00	0,06	11.900,00	59,50			
01.06.2019	12,60	0,06	12.500,00	62,50			
01.10.2019	17,01	0,09	16.875,00	84,38			
01.10.2020	19,05	0,10	18.900,00	94,50			
01.12.2020	20,75	0,10	20.587,50	102,94			
01.03.2021	21,77	0,11	21.600,00	108,00			
01.04.2021	23,73	0,12	23.544,00	117,72			
01.05.2021	24,60	0,12	24.408,00	122,04			
01.06.2021	25,47	0,13	25.272,00	126,36			
01.07.2021	27,43	0,14	27.216,00	136,08			
01.08.2021	28,30	0,14	28.080,00	140,40			
01.09.2021	31,35	0,16	31.104,00	155,52			
01.10.2021	32,26	0,16	32.000,00	160,00			
01.02.2022	33,26	0,17	33.000,00	165,00			
01.12.2022	62,45	0,31	61.953,00	309,77			
01.01.2023	65,95	0,33	65.427,00	327,14			
01.02.2023	68,29	0,34	67.743,00	338,72			
01.03.2023	70,06	0,35	69.500,00	347,50			
01.12.2023	157,25	0,79	156.000,00	780,00			
01.02.2024	181,44	0,91	180.000,00	900,00			
01.03.2024	204,42	1,02	202.800,00	1014,00			
01.04.2024	222,82	1,11	221.052,00	1105,26			
01.05.2024	236,19	1,18	234.315,12	1171,58			
01.07.2024	256,27	1,28	254.231,91	1271,16			
01.08.2024	264,53	1,32	262.432,93	1312,16			
01.09.2024	270,20	1,35	268.056,50	1340,28			
01.10.2024	273,69	1,37	271.521,22	1357,86			
01.12.2024	281,96	1,41	279.718,00	1399,00			
01.01.2025	289,01	1,45	286.711,00	1434,00			
01.02.2025	294,79	1,47	292.446,00	1462,00			
01.03.2025	299,21	1,50	296.832,00	1484,00			

Note: The minimum wage is set per month and per hour.
Source: Ministerio de Trabajo, Empleo y Seguridad Social; Boletín Oficial.
Links: <https://www.argentina.gob.ar/trabajo/consejodelsalario>
<https://elsalario.com.ar/Salario/salario-minimo/>
<https://www.boletinoficial.gob.ar/detalleAviso/primera/276681/20221129>
<https://www.boletinoficial.gob.ar/detalleAviso/primera/250068/20210927>